Soil Type Name

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

110
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

120
123
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

100

Arizo gravelly loamy sand, 2 - 9% slopes
Arrastre-Rock outcrop, 20-30% slopes
Avawatz - Oak GlenAssoc. Gently sloping
Badland

Bousic Clay

Bryman loamy fine sand, 0-2% slopes
Bryman loamy fine sand, 0-5% slopes
Bryman loamy fine sand, 6-9% slopes
Bryman loamy fine sand, 9-15% slopes

Bryman-Cajon Assoc., rolling

Cajon Sand, 0-2% slopes

Cajon Sand, 2-9% slopes

Cajon Sand, 29-15% slopes

Cajon gravelly sand, 2-15% slopes

Cajon loamy sand, 5-9% slopes

Cajon loamy sand, loamy sebstr 0-2% slopes
Cajon-Arizo Complex, 2-15% slopes

119 Cajon-Wasco, cool, complex, 2-9% slopes

Cave loam, dry, 0-2% slopes

Dune land

Glendale Variant, silt loam, saline-alkali
Halloran sandy loam

Halloran-Dune land complex, 0-15 %
Hanford sandy loam, ool, 2-9% slopes
Haplargids-Calciorthids complex 15-50%
Helendale loamy sand, 0-2% slopes
Helendale loamy sand, 2-5% slopes
Helendale-Bryman loamy sands, 2-5% slopes
Hesperia loamy fine sand, 2-5% slopes
Joshua loam, 2-5% slopes, desert pavement
Joshua loam, 9-15% slopes, desert pavement
Kimberlina loamy fine sand, cool, 0-2% slopes
Kimberlina loamy, find, sand, 2-5%
Kimberlina gravelly sandy loam 2-5%

Lavic loamy sand

Lovelace loamy sand, 5-9% slopes

Lucerne sandy loam, 0-2% slopes
Lucernesand loam, 2-5% slopes

Manet coarse sand, 2-5% slopes

Manet cobbly coarse sand, 2-9% slopes
Manet loamy sand, loamy subst. 0-2%" ™
Manet fine sandy loam, 0-2 % slopes

Mirage sandy loam, 2-5% slopes

Hazard of blowing

slight
moderate
moderate

slight
high
high
high
high

slight
high
high
high
slight
high
high
slight
high
moderate
very high
moderate
high
high
moderate
moderate to high
high
high
high
high

Des. Pav. protected
Des. Pav.e protected

high
high
slght
high
high
moderate
moderate
high
slight
high
moderate
slight (des. pav)

Water Erosion
slight
moderate
slight

slight
sllight
slight
slight to moderate
moderate

slight
slight
slight to moderate
slight to moderate
slght
moderate to high
slight
slight to moderate
slight to moderate
slight
slight
slight
none to slight
none to slight
moderate
moderate to high

sllight
slight
slight
Des. Pav. protected
Des. Pav. protected
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight To moderate
slight
slight
slight
slight (des. pav.)



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Mirage -Josua complex 2-5% slopes
Mojave Variant loamy sand 0-2% slopes
Neboona-Cuddeback complex 2-9% slope
Norob-Halloran complex 0-5% slopes
Peterman loam

Peterman caly

Pits - gravel pits and rock quarries

Playas

Riverwash

Rock outcrop-Lithic Torriorthents 15-50%
Rosamond loam, saline-alkali

Rosamond loam, strongly saline-alkali
Soboba gravelly sand, cook 2-9%
Sparkhule-Rock outcrop comples 15-50%
Trigger gravelly loam, 5-15% slopes
Trigger-Sparkhule-Rock outdrop, steep
Trigger-Rock outcrop, 30-50% slopes
Tujunga sand, cool, 209% slopes

Typic Haplarglds-Yermo complex, 8-30%
Victorville sandy loam

Victorville Variant sand

Villa loam sand

Villa loamy sand, hummocky

Wasco sandy loam, cool, 0-2%

Wasco sandy loam, cool, 2-5% slopes
Wrightwood-Buff Trail assoc. sloping
Yermo gravelly sandy loam, 30-50% slopes
Yermo-Kimberlina, cool, association,sloping
Not in report

Not in report

slight (des.pav.)
high
slight where protected
high
moderate
slight

high when dry

slight
moderate
moderate
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
high
slight to moderate
moderate
high
high
high
moderate
moderate
high
slight
slight

slight (des. pav.)
slight
slight to moderate
slight
slight
slight

high
slight
slight
moderate
slight to moderate
moderate
Moderate
moderate
moderate
moderate to high
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight
slight to moderate
moderate
moderate



Rooting depth
60 in.
20-40in
60 in.

60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.

60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
14-20in.

60in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.

60 in.
60 in.
60 in'
60 in.
20-40in.
20-40in.
60 in.
60 in.

60 in. if no caliche
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.
60 in.



60 in.
60 in.
6-14 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.

1-18in.
60in.
60 in.
60in.
14-20in.
20-16in.
10-16in.
10-18 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.
60 in.
60 in.
60in.
60 in.



