Soil Type	Name	Hazard of blowing	<b>Water Erosion</b>
100	Arizo gravelly loamy sand, 2 - 9% slopes	slight	slight
101	Arrastre-Rock outcrop, 20-30% slopes	moderate	moderate
102	Avawatz - Oak GlenAssoc. Gently sloping	moderate	slight
103	Badland		
104	Bousic Clay	slight	slight
105	Bryman loamy fine sand, 0-2% slopes	high	sllight
106	Bryman loamy fine sand, 0-5% slopes	high	slight
107	Bryman loamy fine sand, 6-9% slopes	high	slight to moderate
108	Bryman loamy fine sand, 9-15% slopes	high	moderate
110	Bryman-Cajon Assoc., rolling	slight	slight
112	Cajon Sand, 0-2% slopes	high	slight
113	Cajon Sand, 2-9% slopes	high	slight to moderate
114	Cajon Sand, 29-15% slopes	high	slight to moderate
115	Cajon gravelly sand, 2-15% slopes	slight	slght
116	Cajon loamy sand, 5-9% slopes	high	moderate to high
117	Cajon loamy sand, loamy sebstr 0-2% slopes	high	slight
118	Cajon-Arizo Complex, 2-15% slopes	slight	slight to moderate
119	Cajon-Wasco, cool, complex, 2-9% slopes	high	slight to moderate
120	Cave loam, dry, 0-2% slopes	moderate	slight
123	Dune land	very high	slight
125	Glendale Variant, silt loam, saline-alkali	moderate	slight
127	Halloran sandy loam	high	none to slight
128	Halloran-Dune land complex, 0-15 %	high	none to slight
129	Hanford sandy loam, ool, 2-9% slopes	moderate	moderate
130	Haplargids-Calciorthids complex 15-50%	moderate to high	moderate to high
131	Helendale loamy sand, 0-2% slopes	high	
132	Helendale loamy sand, 2-5% slopes	high	sllight
133	Helendale-Bryman loamy sands, 2-5% slopes	high	slight
134	Hesperia loamy fine sand, 2-5% slopes	high	slight
135	Joshua loam, 2-5% slopes, desert pavement	Des. Pav. protected	Des. Pav. protected
136	Joshua loam, 9-15% slopes, desert pavement	Des. Pav.e protected	Des. Pav. protected
137	Kimberlina loamy fine sand, cool, 0-2% slopes	high	slight
138	Kimberlina loamy, find, sand, 2-5%	high	slight
139	Kimberlina gravelly sandy loam 2-5%	slght	slight
140	Lavic loamy sand	high	slight
141	Lovelace loamy sand, 5-9% slopes	high	slight
142	Lucerne sandy loam, 0-2% slopes	moderate	slight
143	Lucernesand loam, 2-5% slopes	moderate	slight
144	Manet coarse sand, 2-5% slopes	high	slight To moderate
145	Manet cobbly coarse sand, 2-9% slopes	slight	slight
146	Manet loamy sand, loamy subst. 0-2%```	high	slight
147	Manet fine sandy loam, 0-2 % slopes	moderate	slight
148	Mirage sandy loam, 2-5% slopes	slight (des. pav)	slight (des. pav.)

149	Mirage -Josua complex 2-5% slopes	slight (des.pav.)	slight (des. pav.)	
150	Mojave Variant loamy sand 0-2% slopes	high	slight	
151	Neboona-Cuddeback complex 2-9% slope	slight where protected	slight to moderate	
152	Norob-Halloran complex 0-5% slopes	high	slight	
153	Peterman loam	moderate	slight	
154	Peterman caly	slight	slight	
155	Pits - gravel pits and rock quarries			
156	Playas	high when dry		
157	Riverwash			
158	Rock outcrop-Lithic Torriorthents 15-50%	slight	high	
159	Rosamond loam, saline-alkali	moderate	slight	
160	Rosamond loam, strongly saline-alkali	moderate	slight	
161	Soboba gravelly sand, cook 2-9%	slight	moderate	
162	Sparkhule-Rock outcrop comples 15-50%	slight	slight to moderate	
164	Trigger gravelly loam, 5-15% slopes	slight	moderate	
165	Trigger-Sparkhule-Rock outdrop, steep	slight	Moderate	
166	Trigger-Rock outcrop, 30-50% slopes	slight	moderate	
167	Tujunga sand, cool, 209% slopes	high	moderate	
168	Typic Haplarglds-Yermo complex, 8-30%	slight to moderate	moderate to high	
169	Victorville sandy loam	moderate	slight	
170	Victorville Variant sand	high	slight	
171	Villa loam sand	high	slight	
172	Villa loamy sand, hummocky	high	slight	
173	Wasco sandy loam, cool, 0-2%	moderate	slight	
174	Wasco sandy loam, cool, 2-5% slopes	moderate	slight	
175	Wrightwood-Buff Trail assoc. sloping	high	slight to moderate	
176	Yermo gravelly sandy loam, 30-50% slopes	slight	moderate	
177	Yermo-Kimberlina, cool, association, sloping	slight	moderate	
178	Not in report			
179	Not in report			

## **Rooting depth** 60 in. 20-40 in 60 in. 14-20 in. 60 in' 60 in. 20-40 in. 20-40 in. 60 in. 60 in. 60 in. if no caliche 60 in. 60 in. 60 in. 60 in. 60 in. 60 in. 60 in.

60 in.

60 in.

60 in.

6-14 in.

60 in.

60 in.

60 in.

1-18 in.

60 in.

60 in.

60 in.

14-20 in.

20-16 in.

10-16 in.

10-18 in.

60 in.